		11 10 0				7 taty: 2 tat 1101 017 200 012	
FORM PTO-1594 (modified)		11-16-2	UU:	Ī		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
'Rev 03/01)	RE				SHEET	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
					LY		
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Patent a	1018981 and Trademark Office	e: Ple	ase record	the attached ori	ginal documents or copies thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(FUCHS DEA Schmierstoff	ies):	C- VC	2.	Name and	d address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
FUCHS DEA SCHILLERSCOTT	e Gillon &	IPE		FUCHS	PETROLUB A	.G	
111 -1		/0	2		eimer Strasse		
11/09/2	/	NOV 0 9 2001			Mannheim		
_//	_	\s	E.	Federal F	Republic of Ge	rmany	
Individual(s)		ciation a Transfer					
General Partnership	∠ Limite	ed Partnership		1 2 1 1			
Corporation-State				Association	(s) citizenship		
Other				MSSOCIATIO	<i>)</i> 11		
Additional conveying party(ies attached?	s) N	0		General P	artnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:				Limited Pa			
Assignment	Mer	ger		Corporation	on-State		
Security Agreement	Cha	nge of Name		Other	at damiailad in th	on United States and assertic	
Other				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes□ No			
Execution Date: October	26, 20	01				ate document from assignment) es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent num	ber(s):					
A. Trademark Applic	eation No.(s	5)		B. T	_	stration No.(s)	
	A	Additional number(s)	। attach	ned ⊟ Yes	⊠ No	}	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
J			7.	Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3	3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Richard L. Schwaa	.b			Enclose	Ч		
Internal Address:FOLEY & LA	RDNER			21101000	u		
Street Address: 3000 K. St	reet, N.	W. Suite 500				ged to deposit account	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20007-5109				8. Deposit account number: 06-1447			
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				Man agrant			
	_	d belief, the forego	oing ii	nformatioi	n is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original d	ocument.		_				
Richard L. Schwa	aab	Re	. Da	Muss	el .	November 9, 2001	
Name of person signing	g		•	Signature		Date	
Total	number of r	pages including cover	r shee	t, attachm	ents, and docum	nent: 3	
5/2001 GTON11 00000054 1172796	1					A Shallon and the shallon and	
	0.00 80						

002.664686.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUCHS DEA Schmierstoffe GmbH & Co. KG, a Limited Liability Company of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Friesenheimer Str. 15, D-68169 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Registration No. 1,172,796 which issued October 13, 1981 for the mark RENOLIT; and

WHEREAS, Fuchs Petrolub AG, a Corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Friesenheimer Str. 17, D-68169 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the United States Trademark registration thereof.

FUCHS DEA Schmierstoffe

GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 26, October 2001

6.NOV.2001 17:26

(Printed Name of Signatory)

Title: Managing Director Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0264